356), the annexed resolution in favor of paying certain telephone bills, respectfully 
recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to draw 
warrants as follows: 

One in favor of the New York Telephone Company for two hundred and twelve 
dollars and sixty cents ($212.6o), being for telephone service furnished to the office of 
the City Clerk for the three months ending March 31, 1905. 

One in favor of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company for ninety-
three dollars and two cents ($93.o2), being for telephone service furnished in the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000), for the use of the 
Register of Kings County, for the purpose of supplying the deficiency between the 
amount allowed for his office for the year igo5, in the two appropriations entitled 
respectively " Compensation of Copyists and Recording Clerks " and " For Recopying